
Major
Racial/Ethnic
Group

Detailed Race Group

Fall

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Asian Asian Indian
Bangladeshi
Bhutanese
Burmese
Cambodian
Chinese (except Taiwanese)
Filipino
Hmong
Indo Chinese
Indonesian
Iwo Jiman
Japanese
Korean
Laotian
Malaysian
Nepalese
Okinawan
Other Asian
Pakistani
Singaporean
Sri Lankan
Taiwanese
Thai
Vietnamese
Maldivian
Asian - Detail Unknown
Total

Native Hawaiian
or Other Pacific
Islander

Carolinian
Chuukese
Fijian
Guamanian or Chamorro
Mariana Islander
Marshallese
Native Hawaiian
Ni-Vanuatu
Other Micronesian
Other Pacific Islander
Other Polynesian
Palauan
Pohnpeian
Saipanese
Samoan
Solomon Islander
Tahitian
Tongan
Yapese
Other Melanesian
NHPI - Detail Unknown
I-Kiribati
Kosraean
Papua New Guinean
Total

Grand Total

75,153
986

15,823
565
1,734
231
70

1,344
1,698
36
294
149
720
4,015
1,908

428
172
2,945
19,698
12,668
1,901
395

481
6,883

74,942
931

15,346
577
1,831
224
64

1,297
1,657
28
278
138
691
4,101
1,990

412
160
3,057
19,883
12,880
2,028
396

423
6,540

74,178
1,093

14,798
567
1,900
231
51

1,180
1,596
29
237
145
670
4,209
2,018

394
153
3,085
19,805
13,093
2,036
357

389
6,133

75,008
1,221

15,017
580
2,042
208
52

1,165
1,665
23
230
141
696
4,244
2,125

394
134
3,313
19,716
13,377
2,024
344

381
5,910

76,363
1,367

14,812
599
2,172
209
51

1,150
1,903
30
234
146
674
4,258
2,228

381
120
3,587
20,064
13,710
2,084
320

348
5,912

76,581
1,694

14,491
642
2,294
216
49

1,123
2,162
29
206
123
686
4,416
2,261

409
117
3,579
19,681
14,016
2,087
324

333
5,638

1,523

45

153

253

13
13
282

125

148
463

1,567

49

165

240

18
10
311

118

166
450

1,494

53

143

216

16

299

111

175
434

1,378

57

115

223

10

260

94

179
408

1,283

45

114

219

191

130

156
380

1,303

66

97

237

202

135

154
370

76,67676,50975,67276,38677,64677,884

CSU Systemwide Total Enrollment by Detailed Asian American / Pacific Islander Race -
Fall 2016-2021

Blank cells contain 0-9 enrollments.
Detailed Race/Ethnicity information is not available for many students matriculating prior to 2010.


